PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William R. LeMaster	04/23/2010
Jesse B. Cohen	04/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Molecular Bioproducts, Inc.
Street Address:	9389 Waples Street
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29353436	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: retienne@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: David H. Brinkman

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TFMBP-03DES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David H. Brinkman

Total Attachments: 5

source=TFMBP-03DES_Assignment#page1.tif source=TFMBP-03DES_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT S01157917 REEL: 024287 FRAME: 0334

OF \$40.00 2935343

source=TFMBP-03DES_Assignment#page3.tif source=TFMBP-03DES_Assignment#page4.tif source=TFMBP-03DES_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024287 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), William R. LeMaster and Jesse B. Cohen have invented a **BLISTER PACK** as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and (check one)

- [] executed by me (us) on even date herewith
- [X] filed by me (us) on <u>January 8</u>, <u>2010</u>, as Serial No. <u>29/353,436</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor. I (we) hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, to insert herein the filing date and application serial number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, MOLECULAR BIOPRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of California and having its principal office at 9389 Waples Street, San Diego, CA 92121 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said MOLECULAR BIOPRODUCTS, INC., my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNORS:

Full Name of 1 st	1 - 1 1 1	Million	D	
or Sole Inventor:	<u>LeMaster</u> ∕bast Name	<u>William</u> First Name	Middle N	ame
WHE	Mo		4/23/2	000
	Signature		Date	
Post Office	3630 Dul 2920 UpsharStre	DIJEY STRAKT - et San-Diego; C	54 Diego	92106
Address:	Post Office Addre			Zip Code
William R. LeMaster acknowledged the s	day of day of	, 2010 before me nown by me to be the ab ng instrument to be a vol poses therein specified.	ove-named indi	vidual who
		Notary Public	GARI ANGE	LE VAZ
(SEAL)				

SEE ATTACHED FORM FOR NOTARY CERTIFICATE

Full Name of 2 nd Inventor:	Cohen	Jesse	В.	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle N	ame
	My		04 / 23 / Date	10
	Signature		Date	
Post Office Address:	11162 Caminito Rodar	San Di	iego, CA	92126
	Post Office Address	City, Stat	te or County	Zip Code
Cohen to me known signing of the foregoi) SS DIE GO) day of <u>BPCI -</u> and known by me to be the ding instrument to be a volume specified.	he above-named i	individual who ac	knowleagea the
		BARI AND Notary Public	SELE VAZ	
(SEAL)				

SEE ATTACHED FORM FOR NOTARY CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BARI ANGELE VAZ
COMM. #1876133
Notary Public-California
SAN DEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. JAN 8, 2014

Signature Sau Angele Var

Place Notary Seal Above

ASSIGNMENTS OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON, DOCKET "TEMBP- 03DES

PATENT REEL: 024287 FRAME: 0339

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of SAN DIEGO)
On April 23, 2010 before me, BARI ANGELE VAZ
On April 23, 2010 before me, BARI ANCELE VAZ personally appeared TESSE COHEN
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person (s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by
his/her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person (s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted,
executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BARI ANGELE VAZ
COMM. #1876133
Notary Public California
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. JAN 8, 2014

Signature Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

ASSIGNMENTS OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON', DOCKET #TEMBP-03DES

PATENT

REEL: 024287 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 04/26/2010